### 503900479 07/05/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3947131 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TADASHI HAYAKAWA	10/08/2013
MAKOTO TAKENAKA	10/08/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HENKEL JAPAN LTD.	
Street Address:	2-2-8 HIGASHI SHINAGAWA	
Internal Address:	SHINAGAWA-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15136062

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (860) 571-2501

Email: evelyn.gartrell@henkel.com
Correspondent Name: HENKEL CORPORATION

Address Line 1: ONE HENKEL WAY

Address Line 4: ROCKY HILL, CONNECTICUT 06067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PT032234/US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES E. PIOTROWSKI	
SIGNATURE:	/James E. Piotrowski/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/05/2016	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=PT032234US\_20160701\_ExecAssignment\_Inv\_HJ#page1.tif source=PT032234US\_20160701\_ExecAssignment\_Inv\_HJ#page2.tif

PATENT 503900479 REEL: 039071 FRAME: 0745

(職務発明規程第4条関係 / Form related to Article 4 of The employee invention rule)

# 譲渡証書/Statement of Assignment

日付 / Date 2013年10月8日

譲受人 / Transferee

東京都品川区東品川二丁目 2番 8 号 ヘンケルジャパン株式会社 代表取締役社長 玉 置 眞 2-2-8 Higashi Shinagawa, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, Japan Henkel Japan Ltd. Representative Director and President, Makoto Tamaki

> 譲渡人/Transferor 早川 正/Tadashi Hayakawa 住所(居所)/Address 大路 女本 テエ 1 7日 8-23-408

氏名/Name

下記の発明等に関する職務発明等に係る一切の権利を貴社に譲渡したことに相違ありません。 I hereby acknowledge and confirm that I have transferred and assigned any and all of my rights and interests related to the following employee invention etc. to the Transferee above.

#### 記 / Note

- 1. 発明等の整理番号 / Reference Number of Invention etc. PT032234
- 2. 発明等の名称 / Name of Invention etc. ホットメルト粘着剤/An hot melt adhesive for automotive Interior material

以上

<本書の提出先 / To be Submitted to:>

本書は、記載内容を確認した後、日付・住所・氏名を記入のうえ捺印し、原本を特許部に、写しを所属長及び人事部に提出して下さい。

After reviewing the contents of this Statement, please write down date, your address and your name and affix your seal on this Statement, and submit this Statement (original copy) to the Patent Department and the duplicate copy hereof to the head of your department and the Human resource.

PATENT REEL: 039071 FRAME: 0746 (職務発明規程第4条関係 / Form related to Article 4 of The employee invention rule)

# 譲渡証書/Statement of Assignment

日付 / Date 2013年10月8日

譲受人 / Transferee

東京都品川区東品川二丁目 2 番 8 号 ヘンケルジャパン株式会社 代表取締役社長 玉 置 眞 2-2-8 Higashi Shinagawa, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, Japan Henkel Japan Ltd. Representative Director and President, Makoto Tamaki

> 譲渡人 / Transferor 竹中 真/Makoto Takenaka 住所 (居所) / Address

大阪府箕面市箕面3-3-20

氏名/Name

電

下記の発明等に関する職務発明等に係る一切の権利を貴社に譲渡したことに相違ありません。 I hereby acknowledge and confirm that I have transferred and assigned any and all of my rights and interests related to the following employee invention etc. to the Transferee above.

#### 配/Note

- 1. 発明等の整理番号 / Reference Number of Invention etc. PT032234
- 2. 発明等の名称 / Name of Invention etc. ホットメルト粘着剤/An hot melt adhesive for automotive interior material

以上

<本書の提出先 / To be Submitted to:>

本書は、記載内容を確認した後、日付・住所・氏名を記入のうえ捺印し、原本を特許部に、写し を所属長及び人事部に提出して下さい。

After reviewing the contents of this Statement, please write down date, your address and your name and affix your seal on this Statement, and submit this Statement (original copy) to the Patent Department and the duplicate copy hereof to the head of your department and the Human resource.

PATENT REEL: 039071 FRAME: 0747

RECORDED: 07/05/2016